05-08-2001 Commissioner of Patents & Tradema D.C. 20231 RECORDATI FORM PTO-1618A RTMENT OF COMMERCE TRADI 101706732 (Rev. 6-99) atent and Trademark Office To the Honorable Commissioner of Ralent and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. 1. Submission Type 2. Name of Conveying Party(ies): X New Application Media, Inc. APR 3 0 2001 Resubmission (Non-Record Document ID # RADEMA Correction of PTO Error Frame # 4-30-01 Corrective Document Reel# Frame # 3. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies): Portal Media and Technology, Inc. Individual(s) Association Street Address: 1820 N. Forth Meyer Drive, 8th Floor General Partnership Limited Partnership City: Arlington Zip: 22207 X Corporation-State State: Virginia Delaware Other: Individual(s) Association Additional Name(s) of conveying attached? Yes X No General Partnership 4. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership X Corporation-State Delaware X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other: representative designation is attached: Yes X No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Execution Date: 02212001 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 5. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Applicant No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 340E see Schedule A Additional Sheet attached? Yes No K 6 Name and address of party to whom correspondence 7. Number of applications and registrations involved: concerning this matter should be mailed: **CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136** 8. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)...... \$340.00 JACOBSON, PRICE, HOLMAN & STERN X Enclosed 400 7th Street, N.W. X Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are authorized Washington, DC 20004 Tel. 202-638-6666 to be charged to account 06-1358 Attorney Docket No. JCH - 11163 (C)

05/07/2001 GTDN11 00000269 75039450

01 FC:481 02 FC:482 40.00 OP

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

10. Statement and Signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

John C. Holman #22,769

Name of Person Signing

Signature

April 30, 2001

Date

lotal number of pages excluding cover sheet:

2

SCHEDULE A

Mark	App. Serial No.	Filing Date
HOTELNET	76/039,450	05/02/00
WE ARE THE PORTAL PEOPLE	76/038,449	05/02/00
X2K	76/039,742	05/02/00
EXTENSION 2000	76/039,743	05/02/00
ANYPLATFORM	76/039,499	05/02/00
SMARTCOMMERCE	76/038,791	05/02/00
INNTERTAINMENT	76/038,785	05/02/00
MYCONCIERGE	76/038,790	05/02/00
INFORMATIONVALET	76/038,788	05/02/00
CORPORATEASSISTANT	76/039,221	05/02/00
TRAVELBUTLER	76/038,340	05/02/00
DATA USHER	76/051,468	05/18/00
WORKSTYLE	76/051,191	05/18/00

TRADEMARK REEL: 002289 FRAME: 0433

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Application Media, Inc., a Delaware corporation, ("Assignor"), whose address is 1100 Stout Street, Suite 1100, Denver, Colorado 80218, has filed applications to register the marks listed in Schedule A based on an intention to use.

WHEREAS, Portal Media and Technology, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"), whose address is 1820 N. Fort Meyer Drive, 8th Floor, Arlington, VA 22207, is desirous of acquiring the marks and U.S. Trademark Applications listed in Schedule A.

WHEREAS, Assignee is the successor to the portion of the ongoing and existing business of Assignor to which the application for the marks listed in Schedule A pertain.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign and transfer to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the marks and U.S. Trademark applications therefore listed in Schedule A, together with the goodwill symbolized by said marks.

APPLICATION MEDIA, INC.

Date:	2/21/01	By:_ fr 6 - 10
		Name: AFRED (GATHNIV
		Title:

RECORDED: 04/30/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002289 FRAME: 0434